
From: Bell, Don <Don.Bell@AftonChemical.com>  
Sent: Tuesday, August 15, 2023 7:30 AM 
To: ''CKnight@tei-net.com' (CKnight@tei-net.com)' <CKnight@tei-net.com>; 'Dan Lanctot' 
<DLanctot@tei-net.com>; 'Khaled Zreik (khaled.zreik@gm.com)' <khaled.zreik@gm.com>; 
donna.mosher@basf.com; NON-LZ GRINFIELD BECKY <becky.grinfield@swri.org>; Kimberly Gutierrez 
<kimberly.hernandez@intertek.com>; Sattler, Eric R CIV USARMY DEVCOM GVSC (USA) 
<eric.r.sattler.civ@army.mil>; Anthony Lange Intertek <anthony.lange@intertek.com>; Muransky, Troy 
<troy.muransky@aam.com>; Sangpeal, Matt <Matt.Sangpeal@AftonChemical.com>; Horvath, Dan 
<Dan.Horvath@AftonChemical.com>; Zyski, Amy <Amy.zyski@dana.com>; Dylan Beck 
<djb@astmtmc.org>; Jeanelle Morris <jeanelle.morris@navistar.com>; steve.carr@dana.com; Allen 
Comfort (allen.s.comfort.civ@army.mil) <allen.s.comfort.civ@army.mil>; Margaret Caridi 
<margaret.caridi@basf.com>; Jason Carter <Jason.Carter@meritor.com>; Charron, Michael T. 
<michael.charron@swri.org>; Bradley Jordan <brad.jordan@shell.com>; Jessica LaBond 
(jessica.LaBond@meritor.com) <jessica.labond@meritor.com>; Caroline Louis 
<caroline.louis@swri.org>; Neal, Suzanne (590) <suzanne.neal@daimler.com>; Schaup, Nick 
<Nick.Schaup@Lubrizol.com>; Dairene Uy <Dairene.Uy@shell.com>; Ariemma, Nick 
<Nick.Ariemma@Lubrizol.com>; Tobias Bender <Tobias.Bender@fuchs.com>; Drlja, Kristijan 
<KRISTIJAN.DRLJA@Lubrizol.com>; Jeff Clark <jac@astmtmc.org>; Rob Banas 
(rob.a.banas@exxonmobil.com) <rob.a.banas@exxonmobil.com>; Arjun Goyal <arjun.goyal@basf.com>; 
Jackson, Alexander <alexmjack@chevron.com>; Addison.Schweitzer@shell.com; Warden, Rebecca 
<Rebecca.Warden@chevron.com>; Yucebilgic, Fatih (Harvey) <Fatih.Yucebilgic@fuchs.com>; Zarins, 
George <george.zarins@aam.com>; Burgman, Maxim (USA) <maxim.burgman@fuchs.com> 
Subject: [EXTERNAL] OSCT Meeting Minutes 8/9/2023 
 
I attached the OSCT (ASTM D5662) minutes from the 8/9/2023 Surveillance Panel meeting for your 
review. 
 
Action items: 

• Dylan:   Please post minutes to TMC website. 
• Clayton:                

o If you have not already done so, please send out PA369 to both labs for qualification 
testing. 

o When FL orders are received, please be sure to distribute FL410 first. 
o Within the next 2 months, please order NI355. 

• Test labs:  Please run 240, 500 & 1000 hour tests on the same lot of PA & FL with TMC 155 using 
the Lz Instron method and report results to TMC. 

• Don:      Issue an Outlook email to S. Moyer to issue an OSCT info letter and to N. Ariemma to 
initiate the process to add the Instron method to the D5662 appendix. 

 
Thank you for your participation, Don 
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